SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 5450/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2014 in WA No. 2604/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

P. MANIARASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL MANAGER FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With SLP(C) No. 9475 of 2015 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv. Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master