## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10231/2015

P. MANIARASAN Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

GENERAL MANAGER FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent(s) WITH SLP(C) No. 9475/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv. Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for both the respondents in SLP(C) No. 9475/2015 has requested four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Be filed, as assured. It shall, however, be the last opportunity for the purpose. The said respondents are also common to SLP(C) No. 10231/2015. For this later matter even vakalatnama for both the respondents is also awaited. Be filed within two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 3.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar