SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10231/2015

P. MANIARASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL MANAGER FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9475/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 03/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv. Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shruti Sarna Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Both the common respondents have yet to file the counter

affidavit in both the petitions herein.

Be filed within four

weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 18.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.12.05 13:03:02 IST

Reason: