ITEM NO.71

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10231/2015

P. MANIARASAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL MANAGER FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent(s) (with office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 9475/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 18/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shruti Sharma Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Both the respondents have filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) No. 9475/2015 but not in SLP(C) No. 10231/2015. The Ld. Counsel seeks two weeks' time for filing the same. Last opportunity is granted.

List again on 28.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar